
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 23.6 0.70 700.9 18,167 18,167 40,578 44.8

2 曇り 21.5 2.20 1,358.5 35,212 53,380 81,156 65.8

3 晴れ 22.5 10.00 2,486.1 64,440 117,819 121,734 96.8

4 晴れ 22.8 7.60 1,922.3 49,826 167,645 162,312 103.3

5 曇り 26.0 5.40 2,022.5 52,423 220,069 202,890 108.5

6 晴れ 32.1 8.10 2,145.9 55,622 275,690 243,468 113.2

7 雨 27.7 0.00 459.1 11,900 287,590 284,046 101.2

8 晴れ 23.1 9.80 2,121.2 54,982 342,572 324,624 105.5

9 晴れ 22.3 1.90 821.4 21,291 363,862 365,202 99.6

10 曇り 24.7 2.70 1,372.9 35,586 399,448 405,780 98.4

11 雨 18.3 0.00 173.1 4,487 403,935 446,358 90.5

12 曇り 19.3 1.20 907.1 23,512 427,447 486,936 87.8

13 晴れ 19.7 6.70 1,773.8 45,977 473,424 527,514 89.7

14 曇り 20.1 2.40 1,323.8 34,313 507,737 568,092 89.4

15 晴れ 20.1 4.30 1,060.2 27,480 535,217 608,670 87.9

16 晴れ 20.4 2.90 1,409.5 36,534 571,751 649,248 88.1

17 晴れ 17.8 3.60 1,209.7 31,355 603,107 689,826 87.4

18 晴れ 17.7 10.20 2,200.7 57,042 660,149 730,404 90.4

19 曇り 17.8 0.90 488.4 12,659 672,808 770,982 87.3

20 晴れ 19.2 8.00 1,660.2 43,032 715,840 811,560 88.2

21 晴れ 19.9 9.20 1,929.9 50,023 765,863 852,138 89.9

22 晴れ 20.8 10.40 2,146.1 55,627 821,490 892,716 92.0

23 晴れ 22.0 8.50 1,848.8 47,921 869,411 933,294 93.2

24 雨 19.5 1.50 625.0 16,200 885,611 973,872 90.9

25 晴れ 18.5 8.80 1,984.9 51,449 937,060 1,014,450 92.4

26 晴れ 21.3 9.10 2,115.6 54,836 991,896 1,055,028 94.0

27 雨 17.8 0.00 246.4 6,387 998,283 1,095,606 91.1

28 雨 16.9 1.20 576.9 14,953 1,013,236 1,136,184 89.2

29 雨 16.5 0.00 461.5 11,962 1,025,198 1,176,762 87.1

30 雨 13.9 0.20 447.2 11,591 1,036,790 1,217,340 85.2

31 雨 13.4 1.70 728.9 18,893 1,055,683 1,257,918 83.9

℃ h 40728.5

20.6 4.49 1313.8

3.56 1565.5  月目標値(/日) ¥40,578

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2018年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,055,683

実績平均(/日) ¥34,054
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